

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 17305 OF 2021

In
STAMP NO. OF

Ku. Chandrakala Bapurao BinekarPETITIONER

V/S

S. T. Certificate Scrutiny Committee, NagpurRespondent

Thr. Dy. Director And Member Secretary And
Ors

ANIL A. DHAWAS

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 1st August, 2022

P.C. :

Matter was notified for office objections on 21.03.2022. Since then this is 3rd default in not removing office objections. None appear for the petitioner seeking waiver of any objection. Matter is put up for refusal of registration. Instead of directly refusing registration, following order would serve the interest of justice :-

ORDER

If office objections are not removed within two weeks, the registration of the Writ Petition shall stand refused without further reference to the Court of Registrar (Judicial).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)