

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.5095 of 2022

Ku. Chandrakala Bapurao Binekar

Versus

Scheduled Tribe Certificate Scrutiny Committee, Nagpur,
through it's Dy. Director & Member Secretary,
Nagpur, and others

Office Notes, Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions Court's or Judge's orders
and Registrar's order

Shri A.D. Ratnaparkhi, Advocate for Petitioner.
Ms N.P. Mehta, Assistant Government Pleader for Respondents.

CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR & URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, JJ.
DATE : AUGUST 23, 2022

Leave is granted to delete the prayer clauses (D) to (G).

Issue notice to the respondents returnable in four weeks.

Learned Assistant Government Pleader Ms N.P. Mehta waives
service of notice for the respondents.

The record of the Scrutiny Committee be produced for
perusal.

In the meanwhile, the service of the petitioner shall not be
disturbed on account of invalidation of her tribe claim.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)

(A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.)