

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5095 OF 2022

In
STAMP NO. OF

Ku. Chandrakala Bapurao BinekarPETITIONER
V/S

S. T. Certificate Scrutiny Committee, NagpurRESPONDENT
Thr. Dy. Director And Member Secretary And
Ors

ANIL A. DHAWAS for Petitioner
(FOR R 1 TO 3) for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAVIN S. PATIL,
JJ**

DATE : 5th August, 2025

P.C. :

Shri A.A.Dhawas Adv. for the petitioner. S.O. 21.08.2025 at
the request of shri A.M.Joshi AGP for Respondents.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)