



95.22

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 5095/2022

Chandrakala Binekar

..versus..

STCSC, Nagpur & others

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

.....
Court's or Judge's orders

.....
Ms. N. Kamble, Adv h/f Shri A.A. Dhawas, Adv for the Petitioner
Shri A.M. Joshi, AGP for the Respondent/State

CORAM:- M.S. JAWALKAR & PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.
AUGUST 26, 2025

. At the request of learned AGP, list the matter on 09/09/2025 to
go through the records.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)

(M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)